

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3746/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2006 in CRLA No. 139/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MD.ALI HAIDER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report )

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv. for  
M/s Corporate Law GroupUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the State is granted three weeks'  
time to file counter affidavit.List after three weeks for hearing of the bail  
application.(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master