

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1645 OF 2007

MD.ALI HAIDER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2182 of 2008

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azim H.Laskar,Adv.  
Ms. M.Inderani,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.R.Luwang,Adv.for  
M/S Corporate Law Group.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the  
appellants to enable him to engage senior counsel,list on  
Tuesday i.e. 1st December, 2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER